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• Provider Relations – Updates and Reminders

• Quality Improvement- Accessibility and Availability 
Standards 

• Health Services – Updates and Reminders

• Special Investigations Unit – SIU Process

• Claims – Reminders

• Member Services – Reminders



Updates and Reminders
Stacy Arrieta

Provider Relations Coordinator



COVID-19 Update: Waiver of CHIP Co-Payment
HHSC is waiving in office face to face visit co-payments for all CHIP members for services provided from 
March 13, 2020 through June 30, 2022. 

• El Paso Health will reimburse the provider the full rate for services including any  member cost sharing. 
• Providers must attest that an office visit co-payment was not collected from the member by submitting 

the attestation form.
• Please include a list with member name, claim number, date of service, and co-pay amount along with 

the attestation form.
• Forms will be accepted via email at providerservicesdg@elpasohealth.com or via mail at the following 

address: 

El Paso Health
Attention: Provider Relations 
1145 Westmoreland Dr. 
El Paso, TX 79925 

Reminder: Co-payments are not required for covered services delivered via telemedicine or 
telehealth to CHIP members. Co-payments do not apply to well child visits.

https://hhs.texas.gov/sites/default/files/documents/laws-regulations/forms/5004/5004.pdf
mailto:providerservicesdg@elpasohealth.com


COVID-19 Update: Behavioral Health Telemedicine and Telephonic 
Services

Providers can provide telemedicine for certain medical services to promote continuity of care for our 
members. Telemedicine services do not require a prior authorization with an in-network provider and 
co-pays are not applicable to these services for CHIP members.

Telephonic (Audio-Only) Behavioral Health  Services 
Providers may bill to receive Medicaid reimbursement for the following behavioral health services 
delivered by telephone (audio only) and telehealth for dates of service March 20, 2020 thru August 
31, 2022.



COVID-19 Update: Behavioral Health Telemedicine and Telephonic 
Services

Note: For pharmacological management, providers must use the 
appropriate E/M procedure code with modifier UD to designate 
when a visit is primarily focused on pharmacological management 

Providers should continue to 
use  modifier 95 to indicate 
remote delivery has occurred.

**Effective March 1, 2022, 
procedure code H2012 will 
not be allowed for 
reimbursement by 
synchronous audio-visual 
or audio-only (telephone)  
technology

HHSC encourages the use of synchronous 
audio-visual technology over telephone 
audio-only delivery of telemedicine and 
telehealth services whenever possible.

https://www.tmhp.com/news/2022-04-28-update-hb4-behavioral-health-services-delivered-synchronous-audio-visual-or

https://www.tmhp.com/news/2022-04-28-update-hb4-behavioral-health-services-delivered-synchronous-audio-visual-or


Provider Directories
El Paso Health Provider Directories are available in the following formats:

- Print: available for pick up at our office or mailed to members upon request
- Online: a PDF version is available for viewing or for printing on our website

An interactive Provider Search option is also available on our website at www.elpasohealth.com.

• HHSC performs random audits to ensure accuracy of our Provider Directories.
• An internal review is done by our Provider Relations Department on a monthly basis.
• The following elements are reviewed and updated as necessary:

- provider name - phone and fax number - address 
- program participation - languages spoken - age limitations, if any 
- new patient restrictions - hours and days of operation

• Updates and discrepancies may be corrected using the Provider Demographic Form.

http://www.elpasohealth.com/pdf/STAR%20Provider%20Directory.pdf
https://secure.healthx.com/v3app/a/?6713520D04184E241C0D022C0D340C1C130C11166E221738130C0A0C1737483A0002181B1A18225A403E370111000A0017361A331706230A171747040051305A030F49135746515A58705D02440F005D4A5E7544076648075908515E152B515458455853400A0E0D3848140C1C130C11162816582C560756505642407148070A460D4C405D570D685657500C4804454A784B50645D04570B550E07201D120513555535515F5B0456535D57515643467646216F522656595336677852525F465D23375A5A5A7C56572A/
http://www.elpasohealth.com/
http://www.elpasohealth.com/forms/Provider%20Demographic%20Form.pdf


El Paso Health Provider Manual
Our Provider Manual can be found on our website 
at www.elpasohealth.com in the Provider section. 

The Provider Manual contains information about 
El Paso Health policies and procedures and 
specific “how to” instructions for providers when 
working with El Paso Health such as:

• Covered services

• Behavioral Health Services

• Quality Improvement Program

• Utilization Management

• Claims Processing Guidelines

You may also access the Provider Manual directly at: 
EPH-PR-Provider Manual_February 3-4-2022.pdf 

(elpasohealth.com)

http://www.elpasohealth.com/pdf/EPH-PR-Provider%20Manual_February%203-4-2022.pdf
http://www.elpasohealth.com/
http://www.elpasohealth.com/providers/
http://www.elpasohealth.com/pdf/EPH-PR-Provider%20Manual_February%203-4-2022.pdf


Out of Network Providers
If a Provider or Facility is not an In-Network Provider, the provider is considered out of network (OON).
• OON Providers must notify our Contracting Department when they are enrolled as a Medicaid 

Provider. 
• OON providers are subject to non-participating provider authorization and reimbursement 

guidelines. 

Continuity of Care
Newly enrolled members whose health or behavioral health condition has been under treatment by a 
specialty care provider or whose health could be jeopardized if care is disrupted or interrupted will be 
allowed access to OON providers up to a certain period of time in order to ensure continuity of care 
when the following special circumstances apply:

- Transitioning from one plan to another
- Disabilities
- Acute conditions
- Life-threatening illnesses
- Pregnant members past the 24th week of pregnancy



Electronic Usages
El Paso Health is encouraging electronic forms of communication during to the COVID-19 
pandemic. The following items are currently available via electronic platforms:

• Electronic Claims Submission
• Upload appeals via our Provider Web Portal
• Prior authorization submissions and amendments via our Provider Web Portal
• Direct Payments (ACH) to your financial institution

- Submit our EFT Form to enroll.
• Electronic Remittance Advice (835) files via your clearinghouse

- Submit our Electronic Remittance Advice (835) Request Form to enroll.
• Remittance Advice (RA) Reports via our Provider Web Portal

- RAs are available for a six month period. 
- Must have an Administrative account in order to access RAs. 
- Standard users may contact Provider Relations at 915-532-3778 to request 

Administrative user rights. 

http://www.elpasohealth.com/forms/Electronic%20Remittance%20Advice%20(835)%20Request%20Form.pdf


Additional Updates / Reminders



Enhanced El Paso Health Website

www.elpasohealth.com

http://www.elpasohealth.com/


Autism Services / New Medicaid Benefit  

Autism Services will now include Applied Behavior Analysis (ABA) evaluation and treatment, 
and will be a benefit of the Texas Health Steps Comprehensive Care Program (THSteps-CCP). 
Texas Medicaid recipients 20 years of age and younger who meet the criteria outlined in the 
Autism Services benefit description may receive this service.

What is ABA? 
• Applied Behavior Analysis (ABA) is a therapy based on the science of learning 

and behavior.
• ABA therapy applies our understanding of how behavior works in real situations.
• The goal is to increase behaviors that are helpful and decrease behaviors that are 

harmful and affect learning.

ABA is a new Medicaid benefit effective February 1, 2022.



Telehealth New Place of Service Code 10 
Effective January 1, 2022

Description of Services Place of Service Modifier

Telehealth Provided in 
Patient’s Home

10 95

Effective January 1, 2022, a new place of service (POS) code (code 10) is available for providers who provide 
telehealth services to patients who attend the telehealth appointments in their own homes.

Telehealth New Place of Service (POS) Code (Code 10) Available, Effective 
January 1, 2022 | TMHP

https://www.tmhp.com/news/2022-02-25-telehealth-new-place-service-pos-code-code-10-available-effective-january-1-2022


Provider Enrollment and Management System (PEMS)

https://www.tmhp.com/topics/provider-

enrollment/pems/start-application

https://www.tmhp.com/topics/provider-enrollment/pems/start-application


Cultural Competency and Linguistic Services
• El Paso Health established a Cultural Competency Plan that reflects the National CLAS principle 

standards, Title VI of the Civil Rights Act guidelines and the provision of auxiliary aids and services, 
in compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, Title III, Department of Justice Regulation 
28 C.F.R. § 36.303, 42 C.F.R. § 438.10(f)(6)(i), and 1 Tex. Admin. Code § 353.411, builds upon our 
relationships with the community, our Members, and the health care Providers in our borderland 
community. 

• El Paso Health is committed to provide effective, equitable, understandable, and respectful quality 
care and services that are responsive to diverse cultural health beliefs and practices, preferred 
languages, health literacy, and other communication needs.

• El Paso Health ensures annually that governance, leadership, associates, providers and 
subcontractors are educated and trained about, remain aware of, and are sensitive to the cultural 
differences and language needs of our Members.



Contact Information

Provider Relations Department

(915) 532-3778 

ProviderServicesDG@elpasohealth.com

mailto:ProviderServicesDG@elpasohealth.com


Appointment Accessibility Standards
Patricia Rivera, RN

Quality Improvement Nurse Auditor



Appointment Accessibility
• Regulatory mandate - Texas Department of Insurance (TDI) and Health and Human 

Services Commission (HHSC)

• Accessibility: appointment available within a specific time frame

20

Standards: Able to schedule appointment:

Initial Outpatient Behavioral Health (new members, child and 
adult)

Within 14 calendar days

Emergency Services Upon member presentation

Urgent Care, to include urgent behavioral health services Within 24 hours

Follow up care after inpatient hospitalization Within 7 calendar days

In addition:

Contact Members who have missed appointments within 24 hours to reschedule appointments 



Monitoring
State-Wide Secret Shopper Calls

HHSC monitors MCO’s compliance

Required by Senate Bill 760

Samples selected based on MCO provider 

directories

HHSC required standards must be met
(Please see A&A Standards on EPH website)

Internal

• Provider Relations Representatives
• Appointment accessibility surveys
• Provider Directory Verification calls

• QI Nurses 
• Secret shopper calls on HHSC required 

standards

Appointment wait times are assessed on calendar days



• If threshold not met:

• HHSC requests CAP from 
MCO

• State can issue up to $1k per 
non-compliant call

• 23% of calls were excluded due to 
invalid information in provider 
directory

• Please ensure office staff are 
aware of A&A Standards!

• Please notify us of any changes to 
your information in our provider 
directory at any time.

State-Wide Monitoring Results
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• Clinical Practice Guidelines
http://www.elpasohealth.com/providers/clinical-practice-
guidelines/

Resources on Website
• Provider Accessibility and Availability Standards
http://www.elpasohealth.com/pdf/Accessibility%20and%20Av
ailability%20Standards.pdf

http://www.elpasohealth.com/providers/clinical-practice-guidelines/
http://www.elpasohealth.com/pdf/Accessibility%20and%20Availability%20Standards.pdf


Contact Information

Don Gillis
Senior Director of Quality Improvement

915 298 7198 Ext 1231     
dgillis@elpasohealth.com

Angelica Chagolla
Director of Quality Improvement

915 298 7198 Ext 1165     
abaca@elpasohealth.com

Patricia S. Rivera, RN
Quality Improvement Nurse Auditor

915 298 7198 Ext 1106     
privera@elpasohealth.com

Astryd Galindo, RN
Quality Improvement Nurse

915 298 7198 Ext 1177    
agalindo@elpasohealth.com

mailto:dgillis@elpasohealth.com
mailto:dgillis@elpasohealth.com
mailto:privera@elpasohealth.com


Health Services Updates and Reminders

Diana Gonzalez, LVN

Behavioral Health Case Manager  



Substance Use Disorder (SUD)

SUD services may include the following: 

• Withdrawal management services 

• Individual and group SUD counseling in an outpatient setting 

• Residential treatment services 

• Medication assisted treatment 

• Evaluation and treatment (or referral for treatment) for co-occurring physical 

and behavioral health conditions



SUD Requirements

• Level of care (e.g., outpatient, residential, inpatient hospital) and specific services provided 
must adhere to current evidence-based industry standards and guidelines for SUD 
treatment, such as those outlined in the current edition of the American Society of 
Addiction Medicine's Treatment Criteria for Addictive Substance-Related and Co-
Occurring Conditions, as well as the licensure requirements outlined in 25 TAC §448 
pertaining to standards of care.    

• SUD treatment services (outpatient or residential) may only be delivered in a licensed 
chemical dependency treatment facility (CDTF). Medication assisted treatment (MAT) may 
also be delivered by appropriately trained physicians, nurse practitioners (NPs), clinical nurse 
specialists (CNSs), and physician assistants (PAs) in the office setting. 



Prior Authorization Requirements for 
Substance Use Disorder (SUD)

All SUD services require a prior authorization.

- Inpatient (detox, rehab.)

- Residential (SUD)



Screening, Brief Intervention, and 
Referral to Treatment (SBIRT)

• SBIRT is a comprehensive, public health approach to the delivery of early intervention and 
treatment services.  Benefit available for Members who are 10 years of age and older and who 
have alcohol or substance use disorders or are at risk of developing such disorders. 

• SBIRT is used for intervention directed to individual clients and not for group intervention.
• Who can provide SBIRT: physicians, registered nurses, advanced practice nurses, physician 

assistants, psychologists, licensed clinical social workers, licensed professional counselors, 
certified nurse midwives, outpatient hospitals, federally qualified health centers (FQHCs), and 
rural health clinics (RHCs). 

• Non-licensed providers may deliver SBIRT under the supervision of a licensed provider if such 
supervision is within the scope of practice for that licensed provider. 

• The same SBIRT training requirements apply to non-licensed providers.



SBIRT Training

• Providers that perform SBIRT must be trained in the correct practice of this 
method and will be required to complete at least four hours of training. 

• Proof of completion of SBIRT training must be maintained in an accessible 
manner at the provider’s place of service.

• Information regarding available trainings and standardized screening tools 
can be found through the Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services 
Administration at www.samhsa.gov

SBIRT is limited to clients who are 10 years of age and older.  
Prior Authorization is NOT required. 

http://www.samhsa.gov/


Peer Specialist Services
Peer specialist services (procedure code H0038) for mental health conditions or 

substance use disorders are a benefit of Texas Medicaid for persons who are 21 years of 

age and older, and who have peer specialist services included as a component of their 

person-centered recovery plan.

Peer specialist services may include the following:
• Recovery and wellness support services, which include providing information and 
support for recovery planning.
• Mentoring, which includes serving as a role model and helping find needed 
community resources and services.
• Advocacy, which includes providing support during stressful or urgent situations 
and helping to ensure that the person’s rights are respected. Advocacy may also 
include encouraging the person to advocate for him or herself to obtain services.

Peer Specialist services DO NOT require prior authorization



Peer Specialist
Peer specialist services are based on a mutual relationship between the peer specialist and the 

Medicaid eligible person. 

A peer specialist uses his or her experience to support the person with the following:
• Achieving the goals and objectives of the person’s individualized recovery plan
• Skill development
• Problem solving strategies
• Coping mechanisms for stressors and barriers encountered when recovering from a 
mental health condition or a substance use disorder

Peer specialist services can be delivered individually or in a group setting.



Peer Specialist Requirements
Must be employed by any of the following Medicaid-enrolled providers: 

• Clinic/group that treat BH conditions

• Physicians (M.D.s), osteopaths (D.O.s), nurse practitioners (NP), clinical nurse specialists (CNS), and 
physician assistants that treat BH conditions

• LMHAs

• Federally qualified health clinics

• Chemical dependency treatment facilities

• Opioid Treatment Providers

• Rural health clinics
.



Peer Specialist Criteria
Peer Specialist must meet the following criteria: 

• Be at least 18 years of age.
• Have lived experience with a mental health condition, substance use disorder, or both.
• Have a high school diploma or General Equivalency Diploma (GED).
• Be willing to appropriately share his or her own recovery story with the person receiving services.
• Demonstrate current self-directed recovery.
• Pass criminal history and registry checks

A peer specialist may not: 
• Practice psychotherapy
• Make clinic or diagnostic assessments
• Dispense expert opinions
• Engage in any service that requires a license
• Falsify any documentation related to application, training, testing, certification, or services 

provided

.



Outpatient Behavioral Health Benefits No Longer Require 
Prior Authorization 



Mental Health Rehabilitative Services (MHR) and                      
Targeted Case Management (TCM)

• Targeted case management services are case management services to clients within 
targeted groups. 

• The target population that may receive Mental Health Targeted Case Management 
(MHTCM) as part of the Texas Medicaid Program are clients, regardless of age, with a single 
diagnosis of chronic mental illness or a combination of chronic mental illnesses as defined 
in the latest edition of the American Psychiatric Association’s (APA) Diagnostic and Statistical 
Manual of Mental Disorders (DSM), and who have been determined via a uniform 
assessment process to be in need of MHTCM services. 

• Clients of any age with a single diagnosis of intellectual and developmental disabilities (IDD) 
and related conditions, or a single diagnosis of substance use disorder (SUD) are not eligible 
for MHTCM services.



MHR/TCM 

• Notification must be submitted, however no Prior Authorization is required.  
• A notice for the Level of Care (LOC) is necessary as we are contractually obligated to 

provide a STATE FAIR HEARING if Member transitions to a lower/higher level of care.  

Benefits

MHR/TCM Benefits – Depending on Level of Care
Psychiatric 

Examination
Pharmacological 

Management
Individual 

Counseling
Group 

Counseling 
Peer 

Support

Skills Training 
and 

Development

Medication 
Training &
Support

Family 
Counseling

SBIRT Case 
Management 



Resources for Providers:

• Texas Medicaid Provider and Procedures Manual

• Texas Medicaid Provider Procedures Manual – BH

• Texas Resilience and Recovery Utilization Management Guidelines

MHR/TCM 
Resources

https://www.tmhp.com/resources/provider-manuals/tmppm
https://www.tmhp.com/sites/default/files/microsites/provider-manuals/tmppm/html/index.html#t=TMPPM%2F2_Behavioral_Health%2F2_Behavioral_Health.htm
https://www.hhs.texas.gov/sites/default/files/documents/doing-business-with-hhs/provider-portal/behavioral-health-provider/um-guidelines/trr-utilization-management-guidelines-child.pdf


Behavioral Health Case Management

El Paso Health has Case Managers available to assist Members with a diagnosis of Severe 
and Persistent Mental Illness (SPMI) and Seriously Emotionally Disturbed (SED).  
Case Managers will: 

• collaborate with Providers as part of the Interdisciplinary Team to assist our Members 
and their families

• Assess Member’s condition and environment
• Provide Education regarding benefits and condition
• Coordinate Care for Medical, Behavioral Health and Social Needs
• Develop a Service Plan to identify Member goals, progress, and interventions
• Refer Members to specialty Providers
• Refer Members to community agencies



Behavioral Health Benefit - Exclusions

The following services are not benefits of Texas Medicaid: 

• Psychoanalysis 
• Multiple Family Group Psychotherapy 
• Marriage or couples counseling 
• Narcosynthesis
• Biofeedback training as part of psychophysiological therapy 
• Psychiatric Day Treatment Programs 
• Transcranial magnetic stimulation
• Services provided by a psychiatric assistant, psychological assistant 

(excluding Master’s level LPA), or a licensed chemical dependency counselor



Contact Information

Stephanie Valenzuela, LMSW
Behavioral Health Case Manager 

915 298 7198 Ext 1050
svalenzuela@elpasohealth.com

Diana Gonzalez, LVN 
Behavioral Health Case Manager 

915 298 7198 Ext 1082
dgonzalez@elpasohealth.com

mailto:svalenzuela@elpasohealth.com
mailto:dgonzalez@elpasohealth.com


Special Investigations Unit (SIU)
Vanessa Berrios 

Compliance Supervisor 



SIU Team Purpose
Texas requires all Managed Care Organizations like El Paso Health to establish a plan to 

prevent Waste, Abuse, and Fraud (WAF Plan). This plan is carried out by El Paso Health’s 

Special Investigations Unit (SIU).

What do we do?
• Regularly audit El Paso Health’s providers and members to make sure providers are billing 

correctly and members are receiving the services we are being billed for.
• If a pattern of incorrect billing exists, or if a member cannot verify they received services we were billed for, El 

Paso Health will request additional records from a provider or providers.
• Review for incorrect billing can include but is not limited to: suspicious volume of claims, upcoding, duplicate 

billing, (un)bundled services, correct use of modifiers, etc.

• 400 randomly selected members are texted to verify they received services on a billed DOS.
• Telemedicine is included

• 39 Week OB inductions Audits



SIU Partner & Medical Records Request
Data Analytics and Audits Vendor/Partner
• Cotiviti will send providers the request for medical records. 

• 1st request mailed to the provider’s address on file. Given 4 weeks 
to respond.

• If no response, 2nd request mailed and phone call to provider’s 
phone number on file to attempt to email request. Given 2 weeks 
to respond.

• If no response still, 3rd and final request mailed, phone call to 
provider again, email requested again to send request via email. 
Given 1 week to respond.

• Please make sure you and/or your Third Party Biller handle a records 
request with urgency and submit all of the documentation requested 
as soon as possible. 

• Failure to submit records results in an automatic recoupment that is 
not appealable. 

• Providers may mail paper records or a USB device containing the 
records directly to Cotiviti or call EPH (Jourdan or Vanessa) to pick up 
records. 

• If there are extenuating circumstances that prevent your office from 
submitting documentation on time, an extension may be granted but 
must be requested in writing before the Records Request due 
date. (email is ok) 



Medical 
Records 
Request 
Letter 
Sample



How to Submit



Missing MR Items and Attestation
If some information but not all is submitted, the entire claim may be recouped for insufficient 
documentation for service provided. 

• Examples of items left out of a record include X-Ray results after an X-Ray is ordered/billed, In/Out Times, 
Ultrasounds, HPI, etc.

• If no documentation is submitted for a claim whatsoever, the entire claim will be recouped for no documentation 
for that claim.

In line with Federal C.F.R. guidelines, a signed attestation is required by the Custodian of Records and the 
Provider when records are initially submitted.

• After this attestation is signed and submitted with records, no new records may be accepted during 
the audit or appeal process.

• El Paso Health’s attestation states “By attesting the above, I understand that any medical records or 
documentation not submitted with this request for medical records will not be considered after the 
final audit review findings. If a review of the documentation submitted does not identify sufficient 
documentation for the services provided, payment for those services can and will be recouped in 
their entirety… I further attest that the records attached hereto are complete, and original or exact 
duplicates of the original, records on file.” 



Remember



Closing the Review
Once the audit is complete, we will confirm your office’s email via phone and send you a 
notification email with a review of findings as well as a list of claims examined.

• You have the right to dispute/appeal the findings. The deadline is 30 days after the email notification.

• The dispute/appeal will be handled by the SIU team. It is not handled by the Complaints & Appeals 
Department or any other department at El Paso Health. 

• You may not dispute claims for which you did not provide any documentation. 

• No documentation results in an automatic recoupment. 

• No medical records will be accepted after the review has been completed. 

• 30 days after sending the notification email, or after the appeal has been completed, EPH will finalize 
the recoupment of overpaid claims

• EPH will recoup via claims adjustments unless a provider specifies they will submit payment via check or checks



External Audits
The HHSC Office of Inspector General (OIG) and Office of Attorney General 
(OAG) conduct their own independent audits.
• The OIG or OAG may request our claims data, provider contracts, or internal audits we’ve 

done on providers.
• The can initiate Claims Freeze Requests

• Instances where we cannot adjudicate a claim. 
• Can last several months.
• The Provider and MCO will be notified.

• The OIG or OAG will do their recoupments via MCO. EPH will give direction to providers in 
these instances.



SIU Contact Information
Jourdan Norman, Special Investigations Unit Program Manager

• (915) 298-7198 ext. 1039
• jnorman@elpasohealth.com

Vanessa Berrios, CPC, Special Investigations Unit Claims Supervisor 
• (915) 298-7198 ext. 1040
• vberrios@elpasohealth.com

Waste, Fraud, Abuse Hotline: (866) 356-8395

When in doubt, 
reach out!

mailto:jnorman@elpasohealth.com
mailto:vberrios@elpasohealth.com


Claim Reminders
Shantee Aguilera 

Provider Relations Representative 



Reminders

Providers may be reimbursed for Telemedicine claims for 

medical/preventive services rendered to EPH members.

Claims must be submitted with: 
• Modifier 95 
• Place of Service (POS) 02 
• Place of Service (POS)10

Note: Claim will deny if claim is submitted only with modifier 95 and POS 02 is not 

present or vice versa

Telehealth Claims



Targeted Case Management Skills Training

El Paso Health (EPH) requires Modifier UK to identify skills training services delivered to 

the caregiver or Legal Authorized Representative (LAR)

H2014 –HA Skills Training Individual Child/Youth

H2014-HQ/HA            Skills Training Group Services Child/Youth

H2014-HQ  Skills Training Group Services for Adults

H2014-UK Skills Training LAR/Caregiver

H2014 Update



Modifiers
Mental Health 



Electronic Claims
Claims are accepted from:

• Availity 

• Trizetto Provider Solutions, LLC. (formerly Gateway EDI)



Contact Information

Adriana Villagrana 

Claims Manager 

(915) 532-3778 

Avillagrana@elpasohealth.com

mailto:Avillagrana@elpasohealth.com


Member Services Updates and Reminders
Nellie Ontiveros

Member Services Manager



STAR and CHIP Member Portal/ EPH Mobile App
Members can perform a variety of functions on the El Paso Health Member Portal and the El Paso 
Health Mobile App, to include:

- View and print a temporary ID - Request a new ID card

- View eligibility information - Find a Provider

- Request a PCP change - View wellness information

- View authorizations - View claims

- Ask a question to one of our representatives

• Members can access the Member Portal on our website at www.elpasohealth.com by clicking 
on the Member Portal Login.

• Members can also download the El Paso Health Mobile App via Google Play or Apple Store.

http://www.elpasohealth.com/


Behavioral Health Crisis Line

El Paso Health offers STAR and CHIP members a crisis line 

for assistance with behavioral health. 

• Crisis Line staff is bilingual

• Interpreter services are available, if needed

• Open 24 hours a day, 7 days a week 

STAR 1-877-377-6147

CHIP 1-877-377-6184



Non-Emergent Medical Transportation (NEMT) Services

Access2Care, an El Paso Health Partner, may be able to help STAR members with Non-Emergent Medical 
Transportation (NEMT) to Medicaid Services, to include:

• To request transportation, members must call Access2Care at 1-844-572-8196.

• Arrangements must be made at least two days before appointment or five days before is 

appointment is outside the county.

• Phones are answered 24 hours a day, 7 days a week, 365 days a year.

o Public transportation

o A taxi or van service

o Money to purchase gas

o Commercial transit



Non-Emergent Medical Transportation (NEMT) Services, cont.

Members must include the following when calling Access2Care:

• Address and phone number where appointment will take place with exact date & time.

• Name of the physician they will be seeing.

• Address and phone number of where they need to be picked up and can be reached.

• Arrangements must be made by the assigned Case Name.

• Provide details of what they will need. (Lodging, meal assistance, gas reimbursement etc.)

**If the member does not call within the set timeframes, they will be directed back to the Plan and it will 
delay the arrangements. 



VAS – Healthy Rewards



VAS – Healthy Rewards



Member Cost Sharing Obligations

STAR CHIP/ CHIP Perinate
Medicaid Members do not have cost 
sharing obligations for covered services. 

• Co-payments for medical services or prescription drugs 
are paid to the health care provider at the time of service. 
(Currently waived due to COVID19 pandemic)

• Members who are Native American or Alaskan Native are 
exempt from all cost-sharing obligations, including 
enrollment fees and co-pays. 

• No cost-sharing on benefits for well-baby and well-child 
services, preventive services, or pregnancy-related 
assistance.



CHIP Copays for Mental Health and Substance Use Disorder

To comply with the Mental Health Parity and Addiction Equality Act, HHSC is prohibiting 
co-payments for CHIP Mental Health and Substance Use Disorder (MH/SUD) outpatient 
office visits and residential treatment services effective July 1, 2022.

Providers are not to collect any co-payments for MH/SUD office visits and residential 
treatment services.  



Benefit Limitations and Exclusions
Some covered services may have limitations or require a prior authorization. There are certain 
services that are excluded from the covered benefits for STAR and CHIP members. Examples of 
exclusions include, but are not limited to, the following:

• Elective surgery to correct vision
• Prostate and mammography screening
• Immunizations solely for travel
• Custodial care
• Personal comfort items (e.g./ telephone, newborn infant photographs)
• Elective abortions
• Gastric procedures for weight loss
• Cosmetic surgery (solely cosmetic purposes)
• Contraceptive medication (CHIP Only)
• Over-the-counter medications



Prohibitions on Balance Billing

• Members cannot be held liable for any balance related to covered services.

• Network Providers and Out-of-Network Providers are prohibited from billing or collecting any 

amount from a Member for covered services.

• According to Section 1.6.10, Billing Clients from Provider Enrollment and Responsibilities from the 

Texas Medicaid Provider Procedures Manual: Vol.1: 

‘Providers cannot bill nor take recourse against eligible clients.’



Contact Information

Nellie Ontiveros

Member Services Manager

(915) 532-3778 ext. 1112



For more information: 

(915) 532-3778 www.elpasohealth.com
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